
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2017

1st QUARTER OF 2017
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

2/13/2017 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

This program provides certification cost share 

assistance of no more than 75% of the cost of 

certification, up to a maximum of $750 per year, 

to producers and handlers of organic agricultural 

products.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$25,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,600.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/22/2017 Arkansas Agriculture 

Department

Building the Arkansas Baitfish Brand: Testing 

Innovative Marketing Approaches to Connect 

Family Farms Directly with End Customers.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$156,286.00

$0.00

$0.00

$164,350.00

$320,636.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/13/2017 Arkansas Department of 

Community Correction

RSAT Supplementary Grant Application- Salary 

Gap Compensation

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice/ Office of 

Intergovernmental 

Services

$22,155.00

$0.00

$7,385.00

$0.00

$29,540.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/1/2017 Arkansas Department of 

Community Correction

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment 

Comprehensive Program.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice/ Office of 

Intergovernmental 

Services

$138,441.15

$0.00

$46,147.05

$0.00

$184,588.20

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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3/10/2017 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

FY 16 Pre-Disaster Mitigation Management Costs. Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$141,961.02

$47,320.34

$0.00

$0.00

$189,281.36

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/24/2017 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

To improve the quality and timeliness of forensic 

and medical examiner services in Arkansas by 

providing education and training for forensic 

laboratory personnel and medicalegal death 

investigators.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$89,502.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$89,502.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/24/2017 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

To improve the quality of the medical examiner 

services in Arkansas through the purchase of 

mobile refrigerated body coolers to be placed in 

counties with no refrigeration.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$97,410.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$97,410.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/9/2017 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Reaching Out! Arkansas's Approach to Cancer 

Prevention and Control Program

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$4,124,555.00

$0.00

$1,289,135.00

$0.00

$5,413,690.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/10/2017 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas Partnerships for Colorectal Cancer 

Screening

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$681,761.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$681,761.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

Monday, May 15, 2017 Page 2 of 7



Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

3/13/2017 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas Targeted Intervention to Increase Calls 

to the Arkansas Tobacco Quitline (ATQ). To 

increase numbers of providers who consistent use 

of brief tobacco intervention and ensure ATQ 

quality.

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$203,922.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$203,922.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/15/2017 Arkansas Department of 

Health

To prevent, control and promote school health Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$2,290,321.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,290,321.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/6/2017 Arkansas Department of 

Health/Child and 

Adolescent Health Section

Arkansas IHP's Expansion of ERAVE to Increase 

Follow-up Data on Children with Confirmed 

Hearing Loss

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$150,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/23/2017 Arkansas Department of 

Health/Child and 

Adolescent Health Section

Arkansas Abstinence Education Grant Program. 

Abstinence education to prevent teen pregnancy 

and sexually transmitted infections.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health and Human 

Services, Adm. For 

Children & Families

$214,087.00

$0.00

$0.00

$160,565.00

$374,652.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/23/2017 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Behavioral Health Services

This funding will provide money for prevention, 

treatment and recovery services for individuals 

addicted to opioids and heroin.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Mental Health 

Services Admin

$3,901,295.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,901,295.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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2/10/2017 Arkansas Department of 

Parks & Tourism

Arkansas Department of Parks and Tourism, 

Outdoor Recreation Grants Program, will prepare 

and submit the 2018-2022 Arkansas Statewide 

Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan

Statewide U.S. Department of the 

Interior/National Park 

Service

$78,230.00

$78,230.00

$0.00

$0.00

$156,460.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/26/2017 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Wetlands Reserve Program Vender and Survival 

Checks

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$65,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/1/2017 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

The Arkansas Forestry Commission will provide 

technical services to landowners participating in 

NRCS cost-share programs to accelerate delivery 

and implementation of forestry practices and 

programs.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/ Forest 

Service

$112,000.00

$112,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$224,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/17/2017 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Forest Legacy Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/ Forest 

Service

$8,000.00

$2,667.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,667.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/3/2017 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Fish Culture, Stocking and Health Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$3,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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3/20/2017 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Land Acquisition for the Recovery of the 

Yellowcheek Darter, Speckled Pocketbook, and 

Rabbitsfoot

Statewide U.S. Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$631,107.00

$0.00

$0.00

$270,474.00

$901,581.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/20/2017 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Land Acquisition for the Recovery of Winged 

Mapleleaf, Pink Mucket, Red-Cockaded 

Woodpecker, and Rabbitsfoot

Statewide U.S. Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$969,580.00

$0.00

$1,184,600.00

$0.00

$2,154,180.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/2/2017 Arkansas Service Commision Arkansas Service Commission. AmeriCorps 

competitive funds address educational, 

environmental, and other human needs in the 

State of Arkansas.

Statewide Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$1,020,407.00

$1,003,153.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,023,560.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/2/2017 Arkansas Service Commision State Administrative Grant. Provide administrative 

support for AmeriCorps programs in Arkansas. 

These programs address educational, 

environmental, and other human needs around 

the State.

Statewide Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/2/2017 Arkansas Service Commision Arkansas Service Commission.  AmeriCorps 

competitive funds address educational, 

environmental, and other human needs in the 

State of Arkansas.

Statewide Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$82,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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3/13/2017 Arkansas State Crime 

Laboratory

To improve efficiencies in Forensic Biology case 

processing through renovation of existing space at 

the Arkansas State Crime Laboratory.

Statewide National Institute of 

Justice 

National Institute of 

Justice

$367,785.00

$157,022.00

$0.00

$0.00

$524,807.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/13/2017 Arkansas State Crime 

Laboratory

FY2017 DNA Capacity Enhancement and Backlog 

Reduction Program - Arkansas State Crime 

Laboratory.

Statewide National Institute of 

Justice 

National Institute of 

Justice

$737,522.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$737,522.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/17/2017 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE- Infrastructure Project- State Survey 

Coordinator Function. This grant will continue to 

fund a position whose activites will coordinate 

with a comparable APHIS position to oversee pest 

detection efforts through the (CAPS) program.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 

Service

$20,474.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,474.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/14/2017 Arkansas State Plant Board Honey Bee Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 

Service

$13,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13,800.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/14/2017 Arkansas State Plant Board Imported Fire Ant Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 

Service

$43,955.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$43,955.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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3/14/2017 Arkansas State Plant Board Walnut Twig Beetle Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 

Service

$8,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,500.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/14/2017 Arkansas State Plant Board Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 

Service

$13,472.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13,472.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/17/2017 Arkansas State Plant Board Forest Pest Outreach Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Animal & 

Plant Health Inspection 

Service

$26,240.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$26,240.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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