ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2017

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE 1st QUARTER OF 2017

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundir	g Amounts
2/13/2017	Arkansas Agriculture Department	This program provides certification cost share assistance of no more than 75% of the cost of certification, up to a maximum of \$750 per year, to producers and handlers of organic agricultural products.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$25,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$25,600.00
3/22/2017	Arkansas Agriculture Department	Building the Arkansas Baitfish Brand: Testing Innovative Marketing Approaches to Connect Family Farms Directly with End Customers.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$156,286.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$164,350.00 \$320,636.00
1/13/2017	Arkansas Department of Community Correction	RSAT Supplementary Grant Application- Salary Gap Compensation	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$22,155.00 \$0.00 \$7,385.00 \$0.00 \$29,540.00
2/1/2017	Arkansas Department of Community Correction	Residential Substance Abuse Treatment Comprehensive Program.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$138,441.15 \$0.00 \$46,147.05 \$0.00 \$184,588.20

Monday, May 15, 2017 Page 1 of 7

Date of						
Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
3/10/2017	3/10/2017 Arkansas Department of	rkansas Department of FY 16 Pre-Disaster Mitigation Management Costs. S mergency Management	Statewide	Federal Emergency	Federal	\$141,961.02
	Emergency ividinagement			Management Agency (FEMA)	Applicant	\$47,320.34
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$189,281.36
2/24/2017	Arkansas Department of	To improve the quality and timeliness of forensic	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$89,502.00
	Finance and Administration/IGS	and medical examiner services in Arkansas by providing education and training for forensic		Justice	Applicant	\$0.00
		laboratory personnel and medicalegal death			State	\$0.00
		investigators.			Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$89,502.00
2/24/2017	Arkansas Department of	and services in Arkansas through the purchase of	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$97,410.00
	Finance and Administration/IGS				Applicant	\$0.00
	, annual action, 103				State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$97,410.00
3/9/2017	Arkansas Department of	nsas Department of Reaching Out! Arkansas's Approach to Cancer	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$4,124,555.00
	Health	Prevention and Control Program			Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$1,289,135.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$5,413,690.00
3/10/2017	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas Partnerships for Colorectal Cancer	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$681,761.00
	Health	ealth Screening			Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$681,761.00

Monday, May 15, 2017 Page 2 of 7

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundi	ng Amounts
3/13/2017	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Targeted Intervention to Increase Calls to the Arkansas Tobacco Quitline (ATQ). To increase numbers of providers who consistent use of brief tobacco intervention and ensure ATQ quality.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$203,922.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$203,922.00
3/15/2017	Arkansas Department of Health	To prevent, control and promote school health	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,290,321.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,290,321.00
	Arkansas Department of Health/Child and Adolescent Health Section	Arkansas IHP's Expansion of ERAVE to Increase Follow-up Data on Children with Confirmed Hearing Loss	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$150,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$150,000.00
3/23/2017	Arkansas Department of Health/Child and Adolescent Health Section	Arkansas Abstinence Education Grant Program. Abstinence education to prevent teen pregnancy and sexually transmitted infections.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Adm. For Children & Families	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$214,087.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$160,565.00 \$374,652.00
2/23/2017	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	This funding will provide money for prevention, treatment and recovery services for individuals addicted to opioids and heroin.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Mental Health Services Admin	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,901,295.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,901,295.00

Monday, May 15, 2017 Page 3 of 7

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
	Arkansas Department of Parks & Tourism Arkansas Forestry	Arkansas Department of Parks and Tourism, Outdoor Recreation Grants Program, will prepare and submit the 2018-2022 Arkansas Statewide Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan Wetlands Reserve Program Vender and Survival	Statewide	U.S. Department of the Interior/National Park Service U.S. Department of	Federal Applicant State Other Total Federal	\$78,230.00 \$78,230.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$156,460.00 \$65,000.00
, ,	Commission	Checks		Agriculture	Applicant State Other Total	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$65,000.00
2/1/2017	Arkansas Forestry Commission	The Arkansas Forestry Commission will provide technical services to landowners participating in NRCS cost-share programs to accelerate delivery and implementation of forestry practices and programs.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$112,000.00 \$112,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$224,000.00
3/17/2017	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Forest Legacy Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$8,000.00 \$2,667.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10,667.00
1/3/2017	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Fish Culture, Stocking and Health	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,000,000.00 \$1,000,000.00 \$0.00 \$4,000,000.00

Monday, May 15, 2017 Page 4 of 7

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
3/20/2017	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Land Acquisition for the Recovery of the Yellowcheek Darter, Speckled Pocketbook, and Rabbitsfoot	Statewide	U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$631,107.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$270,474.00 \$901,581.00
3/20/2017	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Land Acquisition for the Recovery of Winged Mapleleaf, Pink Mucket, Red-Cockaded Woodpecker, and Rabbitsfoot	Statewide	U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$969,580.00 \$0.00 \$1,184,600.00 \$0.00 \$2,154,180.00
2/2/2017	Arkansas Service Commision	Arkansas Service Commission. AmeriCorps competitive funds address educational, environmental, and other human needs in the State of Arkansas.	Statewide	Corporation for National and Community Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,020,407.00 \$1,003,153.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,023,560.00
2/2/2017	Arkansas Service Commision	State Administrative Grant. Provide administrative support for AmeriCorps programs in Arkansas. These programs address educational, environmental, and other human needs around the State.	Statewide	Corporation for National and Community Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$250,000.00 \$250,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$500,000.00
2/2/2017	Arkansas Service Commision	Arkansas Service Commission. AmeriCorps competitive funds address educational, environmental, and other human needs in the State of Arkansas.	Statewide	Corporation for National and Community Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$82,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$82,000.00

Monday, May 15, 2017 Page 5 of 7

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	Amounts
	Arkansas State Crime Laboratory	To improve efficiencies in Forensic Biology case processing through renovation of existing space at the Arkansas State Crime Laboratory.	Statewide	National Institute of Justice National Institute of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$367,785.00 \$157,022.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$524,807.00
3/13/2017	Arkansas State Crime Laboratory	FY2017 DNA Capacity Enhancement and Backlog Reduction Program - Arkansas State Crime Laboratory.	Statewide	National Institute of Justice National Institute of Justice	Applicant State Other Total	\$737,522.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$737,522.00
1/17/2017	Arkansas State Plant Board	CORE- Infrastructure Project- State Survey Coordinator Function. This grant will continue to fund a position whose activites will coordinate with a comparable APHIS position to oversee pest detection efforts through the (CAPS) program.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$20,474.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$20,474.00
3/14/2017	Arkansas State Plant Board	Honey Bee Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$13,800.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$13,800.00
3/14/2017	Arkansas State Plant Board	Imported Fire Ant Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$43,955.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$43,955.00

Monday, May 15, 2017 Page 6 of 7

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding A	mounts
	Arkansas State Plant Board	Walnut Twig Beetle Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$8,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$8,500.00
3/14/2017	Arkansas State Plant Board	Oak Commodity Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$13,472.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$13,472.00
3/17/2017	Arkansas State Plant Board	Forest Pest Outreach Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$26,240.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$26,240.00

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Monday, May 15, 2017 Page 7 of 7